SOLUTION OF THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY

(A Central University of Government of India)
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

School of Management

R.V Nagar, Kalapet, Puducherry 605 0014

Dr. B. CHARUMATHI PROFESSOR AND HEAD Off: 0413-2654399 & 2654502 Cell: +91-9443231337 Email: dms.hod@gmail.com; profcharu@gmail.com

No: PU/DMS/SOM/2019-20/

03.06.2020

CIRCULAR

Sub: Assumption of charge as the Head, Department of Management Studies, Pondicherry

University - Reg.

Ref: Office Order No: PU/ESTT(T)/ET-2/2020-21/540 dated 29/04/2020. Letter No. PU/ESTT(T)/ET-2/2020-21/1226 dated 29/04/2020.

In pursuance of the Office Order cited above, I have assumed charge as the Head of the Department of Management Studies, School of Management, Pondicherry University in the forenoon of 7^{th} May 2020.

Hereafter, all D.O. letters, confidential/official communications intended to the Head, Department of Management Studies, Pondicherry University, may henceforth be addressed to:

Dr. B. CHARUMATHI
Professor and Head
Department of Management Studies
School of Management
Pondicherry University

R.V. Nagar, Kalapet, Puducherry - 605014

Email: dms.hod@gmail.com; profcharu@gmail.com

Prof. B. CHARUMATHI HOD - DMS

To:

The Asst. Registrar, VC's Secretariat, Pondicherry University

The Asst. Registrar, Registrar's Secretariat, Pondicherry University

The PS to Director (SEI&R), Pondicherry University

The PS to Director, (C&CR), Pondicherry University

The PS to Controller of Examination, Pondicherry University

The PS to Finance Officer, Pondicherry University

Dean (Research), Pondicherry University

Dean (International Relations), Pondicherry University

The Manager, Indian Bank, Pondicherry University

CC to: The System Manager, PU-with a request to host on the University website